interests in Target AG (EUR 144 million as of 30 June 2005), whilst AXA Group’s equity
(EUR 32.680 billion as of 30 June 2005) will remain unchanged.

* After a presumed total acquisition subsequent to the Offer, the cash account will decrease
corresponding to the amount required for financing the Offer, i.e. EUR 300 million as
described under Section 7.1.

* Bidder expects an additional goodwill (intangible asset) which is in the range of EUR 100
million to EUR 150 million (the actual value depending notably on the closing of balance
sheet for the financial year 2005 which is not yet finalised), corresponding to an increase of
approximately 1% of AXA Group’s goodwill (EUR 12.848 billion as of 30 June 2005).

* No other material impact on the assets, financial position and earnings position of AXA Group
is expected, since Target AG and its subsidiaries as well as Vinci B.V. and KVAG are already
fully included in the consolidated financial statements of AXA Group.

If the goodwill had been calculated based on the consolidated figures of AXA Group as of 30 June
2005, the impact on the consolidated balance sheet of AXA Group as of 30 June 2005 would have
been as follows.

AXA Group
As of

30 June 2005

Change
caused by

Offer
Pro forma as of

30 June 2005

Goodwill 12,848* +156 13,004
Other intangible assets 18,212 18,212
Financial assets 443,890 443,890
Cash 22,735 -300 22,435
Other assets and deferred charges 54,056 54,056

Total Assets 551,742 -144 551,598

Equity of AXA Group 32,680 32,680
Minority interests in equity 2,831 -144 2,687
Provisions 437,324 437,324
Financing debt 10,983 10,983
Other liabilities and deferred income 67,923 67,923

Total Liabilities and Equity 551,742 -144 551,598

* All figures are indicated in million Euro.

* The future AXA Group’s consolidated profit and loss accounts will include in particular approx.
100 % (versus 92,2 % as of 30 June 2005) of the consolidated earnings of the Target AG
and its subsidiaries, subject, however, to lower interest revenue on cash. If this had applied to
the earnings published by AXA Group as of 30 June 2005, the net income would have been
increased by approx. EUR 10 million (corresponding to 0.4 %) to EUR 2,284 million which
corresponds to EUR 12 million of additional contribution of Target AG and its subsidiaries to